	() (030)	-40 10/472471	
	-	DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 22S	
n <b>PTO-1595 F</b> 03/01)	<b>*</b> 01-22-	- 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (	
'o. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		ty. Docket: ICB0154	
ettings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner o			
1. N₂ → of conveying party(ies):	10265	2126 2. Name and address of receiving party(jes)	
Christ. (SCHMIEDCHEN; Mathia	IS SCHNEIDER;	Name: Glashutter Uhrenbetrieb GmbH	
and Patrick STREUBEL		Internal Address: Altenberger Strasse 1	
4-22-	<u>. 63</u>	D-01768 Glashutte/Sachsen, Switzerland	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment	🚽 Merger	Street Address:same as above,	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other			
		City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 08-25-2003; 08-27-20	03; and 08-25-2003		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes I O8-25-20	v2.
4. Application number(s) or patent r	iumber(s).	lication, the execution date of the application is:08-25-20	03;
A. Patent Application No.(s)	euler with a new appr	B. Patent No.(s)	<u>, , (</u>
	Additional numbers a	 ttached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	
			1
concerning document should be r			[1
concerning document should be r Name: <u>GRIFFIN &amp; SZIPL, P.C.</u>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
concerning document should be r Name: <u>GRIFFIN &amp; SZIPL, P.C.</u> Internal Address:		<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>	[ <u>1</u>
concerning document should be r Name: <u>GRIFFIN &amp; SZIPL, P.C.</u>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	[1
concerning document should be r Name: <u>GRIFFIN &amp; SZIPL, P.C.</u> Internal Address:		<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	[1
concerning document should be r Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C.	mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>	[]
concerning document should be r Name: <u>GRIFFIN &amp; SZIPL, P.C.</u> Internal Address:	mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
concerning document should be r Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. Internal Address:	mailed:	<ol> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>50-1281</li> </ol>	
concerning document should be r Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. Internal Address:	mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>	
Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C.	Mailed: Jinth Street, South Zip:22204-2320	<ol> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>50-1281</li> </ol>	
concerning document should be r Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 N City: Arlington State: VA 9. Statement and signature.	Ninth Street, South	<ol> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>50-1281</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ol>	
concerning document should be r Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 N City: Arlington State: VA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Mailed: Jinth Street, South Zip:22204-2320 DO NOT USI	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>50-1281</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>	
concerning document should be r Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 N City: Arlington State: VA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu	Mailed: Jinth Street, South Zip: 22204-2320 DO NOT USI I belief, the foregoing Imment.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Second Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1281 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE	
concerning document should be r Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 N City: Arlington State: VA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Mailed: Jinth Street, South Zip: 22204-2320 DO NOT USI I belief, the foregoing Imment.	<ol> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>50-1281</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ol>	nt)

Washington, D.C. 20231

-

PATENT REEL: 014890 FRAME: 0783

For use <u>only</u> when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

#### ASSIGNHENT

# WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled MECHANISM FOR TRIGGERING A STRIKING WORK FOR A TIMEPIECE FITTED

(Title of Invention)

#### WITH A TIMER

for which the undersigned is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and which application is attached hereto, in a patent application executed by each of the undersigned on the same date as shown by their respective signatures below;

> WHEREAS, Glashütter Uhrenbetrieb GmbH (Name of Assignee)

(hereinafter Assignee), residing at <u>Altenberger Strasse 1, D-01768 Glashütte/Sachsen</u> (Address)

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOU, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Christian Schmiedchen	Cleritice telemiddle	25 August 2003
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Mathias Schneider		
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Patrick Streubel	Tale Kake	_25 August 2003
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 014890 FRAME: 0784 For use <u>only</u> when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

5

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled

## MECHANISM FOR TRIGGERING A STRIKING WORK FOR A TIMEPIECE FITTED

(Title of Invention)

## WITH A TIMER

for which the undersigned is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and which application is attached hereto, in a patent application executed by each of the undersigned on the same date as shown by their respective signatures below;

> WHEREAS, Glashütter Uhrenbetrieb GmbH (Name of Assignee)

(hereinafter Assignee), residing at Altenberger Strasse 1, D-01768 Glashütte/Sachsen (Address)

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOU, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Christian Schmiedchen		
Typed Name	Signature 01	Date
Mathias Schneider	Mathices Schuledel	27.8.2003
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Patrick Streubel		
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Туред Нате	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date

**RECORDED: 09/22/2003**